Red: PAINTED ITEMS |
plue: KITS @mAuruus

[ Number QTY. DESCRIPTION
01-1115 3 3/8 -16 UNC x 2% Bolt
01-1151 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 2% Bolt
01-1321 3 Y2 -13 UNC x 22 Bolt
01-1551 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 3% Bolt
01-1560 2 Vo -13 UNC x 1% Bolt
01-1561 3 Y2 -13 UNC x 2 Bolt
1-1565 1 Yo -13 UNC x 5 Bolt
101-4030 2 "4 -20 UNC x 1 Wiz Lock Bolt
[@1-4035 2 Vs -20 UNC x 1'% Wiz Lock Bolt
02-4129 1 SCREW, SET, 4 -20 UNC x 4
02-9210 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 1 Bolt
102-9220 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 14 Bolt
|@3-1035 9 3/8" Lock Nut
[03-1055 7 1/2" Lock Nut
|@3-4035 2 1/4-20 INSERT 11/16" LONG
[03-4290 2 1/4" Whiz Nut
[@4-5213 11 3/8" Internal Loc Washer
[04-5214 9 %" Internal Loc Washer
[@6-2005 1 #100 CONNECTING LINK
|-4069 1 CABLE, S4/S8 LATP, 1/8" Wire, 311" Long
5045 2 NYLON BELT ROLLER
2 SLOTTED STRAP FORK
|06-8285 2 1 3/4Inv. Ext. Snap RinG
|@2-4000 2 NYLINER PLASTIC BEARING
[07-4124 1 PLUNGER ASSEMBLY
107-4125 1 PLUNGER ASSEMBLY
107-5568 10 IDLER PULLEY SPACER
lo7-8982 2 STRAP CLAMP END (5/16 HOLES)
07-9276 2 Nylon Slide - 1 1/2" Sq tube
07-9277 1 Molded Cap/Slide 2"SQ. Tube
07-92760 [ IDLER PULLEY SPACER
|@8-2058 2 SPACER
|@8-5047 1 SLEEVE
g—QOéO 3 11/2X311 GA FRAME PLUG
-4004 2 MOLDED UPH. ROLLER END CAP
|@2-4077 2 BEARING 1 1/2SQ X 3/41D
[@9-5030 2 FOOTPAD MOLDED BLACK
-6135 1 WEIGHT STACK PIN BELT ROLLER
8321 2 Molded V-Groove Pulley
[@9-8322 1 Pulley 6 1/2" cable
[@2-8330 1 REDIRECTIONAL PULLEY 4"
09-8339 4 EFSON 5" PULLEY
12-1026 4 KEEP HANDS AWAY
12-1074 1 SEAT ADJUSTMENT DECAL 1-11 BLK
12-1194 1 THIGH PAD ADJUSTMENT DECAL
12-1380 1 MADE IN USA
12-7004 1 Shield Placard S8LATP
18-0005 (63") 1 MECTROL BELT 1" (63")
19-1291 1 SERIAL NO. DECAL
56-0217 1 Clamp Belt ONE
56-0222 2 Nautilus Commercial Series Handle Assembly
91-999 1 Paint (1.5 lbs)
CM706 1 S4 LATP TOP PULLEY SUPPORT
HB326 1 P3SD ROLLER PAD MOUNT
‘ IB700 1 IDLER BRACKET
NIz SBWTT 1 Tower Nova Weight Tall
§ 9 SE703 1 STANDARD SEAT
g SF706 1 S4 LATP SEAT FRAME
UP8080 1 TAPERED SEAT PAD
UP9955 2 UPHOLSTERY ROLLER

NOVA

LAT PULLDOWN

Parts Diagram

Last Rev Date: 7/2/10


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10416&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11752&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11753&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10170&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1814&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1389&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1472&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1136&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1039&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1812&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1514&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1073&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MC029&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11931&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11113&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1155&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1624&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1794&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1549&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10882&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10484&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11754&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1169&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1153&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1602&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1182&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1041&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10536&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1103&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1056&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1482&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11549&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11823&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1412&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1147&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

06-5045

03-1055 07_97654-52]4\¢/(01—]321 @
-\ @y Ay (/NAUTILUS

e 04-5213
077760 o 06-5045
{ NN
04-5214 1\ \ | 09-8321
T ‘ 12-1026
12-7004 ‘: P

09-2060
03-1035

01-1321 fj/

01-1115
03-1055

04-5213 \ CM706
\ 2X 04=5213 0922060 \ . /7
, 2X 02-9210 L W UP9955
04-5214 4 § QZ/ \
01-1321 s—-———2X GS=I08S \
2X 03-4035 X ki \ 08-5067
56-0217 » \
18700 ——= |
03-1055 : \ 09-4004
\ 09-4077
09-8322 06-8285
56-0222
07-5568 04-5214
01-1561 01-1565 \
04-5214 \
06-4069 ‘ UP9955
/ UPS080
) 06-8285
18-0005 (63)— | 12-1194
2X 03-4290——_ A 09-4004
. \Q{ o
2X 07-8982— | & >
| # 1 2x07-4000 B
2X 014080 — Sk F
06—2005/ 12-1074—~_§ &—zx 04-5213 TNUP
o® 2X 029220 2X 01-1551
8X 07-5568 -
4X 09-8339 i 4 » SE703 2X 04-5213
4X 04-5214 a JT/ Sy | ey,
| * 07-9276
>>‘ ‘ g\ ) 3\07-9277
4 . ‘ 07-4125
2X 01-1561 ®‘ a (/
/w//zx 12-1026 ﬁw"””
2X 01-1560 SI;706 o NOVA
2X 04-5213 \
2 01-1115
2X 0321035 2X 01-1151 >0 M TPULLDOWN
09-2060
Last Rev Date: 72/2/10 27~

2X 12-1380 — Parts Diagram


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10416&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10416&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11753&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10170&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1389&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1389&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1389&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1136&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1136&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1136&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1039&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1812&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1514&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1073&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MC029&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11931&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1155&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1794&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10484&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11754&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1169&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1169&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1153&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1153&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1182&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1103&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1482&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1482&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1412&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1147&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1147&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

18-0005 (63")

R

09-8330

09-8322\'

——06-4069-01

2

Last Rev Date: 7/2/10

4X 09-8339
"~/

SSLATP

NOVA

LAT PULLDOWN

Parts Diagram


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1812&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10536&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1103&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1056&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Number |Default/QTY. Description

01-1151 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 2% Bolt

01-4062 2 BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW 3/8-16 x 1 1/4"
BRIGHT ZINC

02-4078 5 BLACK SHIELD SCREW %éZ((:)I%(EW" ROUND HEAD PHILLIPS

02-4114 2 Alloy Steel Black Finish

03-1035 6 3/8" Lock Nut

03-4033 2 NUT INSERT, 1/4-20, HEX

04-2015 2 WASHER, FLAT, %" SAE Black

04-5206 6 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8" SAE

09-1198 1 Cap Nova Tower Top

09-4085 2 BUMPER TOP BAR

09-5055 2 Footpad Nova

09-8018 2 GUIDE ROD BUSHING

12-1380 1 MADE IN USA

17-1482 2 GUIDE ROD LONG

19-1291 1 SERIAL NO. DECAL

60-1401 1 Tower Nova Weight Tall

91-999 1 Paint (1.5 Ibs)

95-0449 1 Kit Nova Rear Shield Std. Tall

95-8356 2 Weight 5# Studio assembly

FR40 1 Weight Stack 200#

95-0449 —

Last Rev Date: 7/2/10

5)

09-1198

60-1401

" 19-1291

02-4078

04-201 5*\

| |
12-1380 -,
6X103=1035
2X 01-4062
09-5055

//

.7709-801 8
r95-8356

17-1482

95-8356

09-4085

FR40

. //—ZX 01-1151
2X 02-4114

2X04-5206

4X04-5206

Tower Nova Weight Tall

NOVA

SSWTT

Parts Diagram


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1389&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1389&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10846&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1479&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1479&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1479&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1102&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1102&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1011&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1011&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS2231&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS2231&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12274&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12274&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12274&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

	S8LATP_1
	S8WTT_1

